
601 E Lake St. (PO Box 279)
Topeka, IN 46571

Ph. (260) 593-2522 
Fax (260) 593-2258

AC31600016
www.topekalivestock.com

office@topekalivestock.com
Owners:  Rick & Andrea Welsh

Topeka Livestock AuctionTopeka Livestock Auction

Dutch Cross ClassicDutch Cross Classic
May 10 & 11, 2024May 10 & 11, 2024

Friday Stallion Presentation: 5:30 pmFriday Stallion Presentation: 5:30 pm
Saturday Auction:  8:30 amSaturday Auction:  8:30 am





Dutch Cross Classic  Page 1

Welcome to the Dutch Cross Classic  
at Topeka Livestock Auction

601 E Lake St. Topeka, IN  46571 
May 10th & 11th, 2024

 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
 

Check in for all sale horses is all day Friday  
	          

Friday, May 10th, 2024 
 

	 Driving of Stallions			    1:00-5:00 pm 
	 Stallion Presentation		         5:30 pm 
	 Sale Preview & Entertainment       Following  

      
Saturday, May 11th, 2024 

	  
	 Driving of Sale Horses		  7:00 am-8:15 am 
	 Horse Auction			   8:30 am 

 
  
 

  Dutch Cross Committee
	    

GLEN MAST (260) 350-5860 WAYNE MILLER(574) 773-7902
JAMES YODER (260) 499-1709 

Auctioneers  
	  
 
 
 

Pedigree Reader
Earl Hershberger Topeka, IN

Delmar Wagler Montgomery, IN

            Calvin Raber	       	       Richard Yoder 
	 AU11500087                       441002139                             
           Montgomery, IN                    Mattoon, IL 



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 2

The Dutch Cross Classic Sale Committee reserves the right to reject any horse for any 
reason including but not limited to: unsoundness, poor  

condition and improper documentation of registration or Coggins papers.
 

COMMISSION ON HORSES: $300 Flat Commission Rate/Same Day Payout.  
No Sale Fee is $300. You will be charged $300 for not bringing the consigned 
horse without a vet statement or a substitution. 
 
TERMS: Cash, check or credit card day of sale. All Horses are to be paid for in 
U.S. Funds. If you are not known to Topeka Livestock Auction, you MUST bring a 
current bank letter of credit, certified check or cash.  Buyer’s Premium of 3% will 
be waived with cash or good check day of sale.

CHECK IN: No horse will be allowed on the grounds without current, original 
Coggins papers.  The paperwork must arrive with the horse.   All consignors are 
responsible for their own feed and hay. All horses must have a new halter and lead 
rope or one will be provided by TLA at the seller’s expense.  
 
REGISTRATIONS:  TLA requires that all transfers and registrations for registered 
horses be in place before the animal goes to the sale ring.
 
WARRANTIES: Ages, heights, markings and physical conditions are an 
approximate and are not guaranteed.  It is the buyer’s responsibility to examine 
the horse before bidding.  All sales are final.  If there is an error in the catalog, 
the auctioneer or pedigree reader will announce it before a horse is sold.  All 
recommendations and statements from the auction block are recorded and this will 
take precedence over the printed catalog.  
 
GUARANTEE: Each consignor of this sale will make what guarantees they care to 
give on their equine and will be totally responsible for what guarantees they make. 
These guarantees will be announced at the time the animal is placed for sale. No 
guarantees whatsoever, expressed or implied, are made by the auctioneers, sale 
committee or Topeka Livestock Auction as to title, quality or soundness of any 
consignment.  
 
SELLERS RECOMMENDING HORSES: TLA requests that sellers recommend 
their horses like they would like to buy them- announce all unsoundness on horses.
 
CHECK OUT: No horse will be allowed to leave without a load out sheet indicating 
full payment has been received.  All owners are responsible for their horses 
until the hammer falls and full responsibility transfers immediately to the 
buyer.
 
LIABILITY: Buyers and spectators are cautioned to take care of themselves 
while in or near the barns or sale ring. We urge all to keep clear of the sale 
ring or where the horses are being shown, and upon failure to do so, and 
resultant injury therefrom, the Topeka Livestock Auction, or any of the 
members of the committee handling the sale, or consignor, disclaims any 
liability.

PHONE BIDS:  In order to bid on horses over the phone, you must call the office 
before to register and receive a buyer number. For more information, call 260-350-
5860.



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 3

 

TOPEKA LIVESTOCK AUCTION
601 E Lake Street  (PO Box 279) Topeka, IN  46571

Phone (260)593-2522 Fax (260)593-2258
 E-mail:office@topekalivestock.com

www.topekalivestock.com    AC31600016
Owners: Rick & Andrea Welsh

 
			      RINGMEN:
	 Harley Yoder		  Topeka,IN 
	 Dennis Helmuth		  Topeka, IN
	 Louis Eicher		  New Haven, IN
	 Mike Slabach		  Shipshewana, IN
	 Myron Slabach		  Shipshewana, IN
	 Joel Beachy		  Millersburg, OH			
.			      
				  

All horses must have current coggins papers 
before you arrive.  There will not be a vet on the 

grounds day of sale.

Mark your calendars for the  
Dutch Cross Classic Christmas Sale 

on December 13th-14th, 2024!



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 4

**Area Motels**
Blue Gate Garden Inn		 Shipshewana, IN	 260-768-7729
Country Inn Suites 		  Shipshewana, IN	 260-768-7780
Der Ruheblatz Motel		  Shipshewana, IN	 260-768-7750
Farmstead Inn			  Shipshewana, IN	 260-768-4595
Super 8			   Shipshewana, IN	 260-768-4004
Budget Inn			   Middlebury, IN	 574-825-2155
Essenhaus Country Inn	 Middlebury, IN	 574-825-9447
Best Western			   Kendallville, IN	 260-347-5263
Economy Inn			   Kendallville, IN	 260-347-3500
Liesel’s Budget Motel		  LaGrange, IN		  260-463-3555
Sunset Motel			   LaGrange, IN		  260-463-3074
Deluxe Inn			   Ligonier, IN		  260-894-3323
Best Western			   Goshen, IN		  574-533-0408
Courtyard Marriott		  Goshen, IN		  574-534-3133
Fairfield Inn & Suites		 Goshen, IN		  574-538-2027 
Goshen Motor Inn		  Goshen, IN		  574-642-4388
Holiday Inn Express		  Goshen, IN		  574-533-0200
Ramada Inn			   Goshen, IN		  574-533-9551
Holiday Inn Express		  Howe, IN		  260-562-3660
Patriot Inn			   Howe, IN		  260-562-3222
Super 8			   Howe, IN		  260-562-2828
Travel Inn Motel		  Howe, IN		  260-562-3481
Colonial Motor Inn		  Sturgis, MI		  269-651-8505
Greenbriar Motel		  Sturgis, MI		  269-651-2361
Holiday Inn			   Sturgis, MI		  269-651-7881
Maplecrest Motel		  Sturgis, MI		  269-651-8190
Plaza Motel			   White Pigeon, MI	 269-483-7285

 
**Bed & Breakfasts**

Big House in the Little Woods Bed & Breakfast	 260-593-9076
Deere Run Bed & Breakfast				    260-768-7694
Holmes Bed & Breakfast				    260-463-7544
McKenzie House Bed & Breakfast, Middlebury	 877-825-9787
Old Carriage Inn Bed & Breakfast			   260-768-7217
Spring View Bed & Breakfast				   574-642-3997
Weaver’s Country Oaks Bed & Breakfast		  260-768-7191
Whispering Pines Bed & Breakfast			   260-593-2958



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 5

WARNING!
UNDER INDIANA LAW, AN EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE 
FOR AN INJURY TO, OR THE DEATH OF, A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE 
ACTIVITES RESULTING FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE 
ACTIVITIES.  As a Consignor or Buyer at the Miller Yoder/Dutch Cross 

Classic Christmas Sale, you are a participant in Equine Activities with 
INHERENT RISKS.  This mandates that, as a participant, you recognize those 

risks and accept responsibility for your own safety.All Spectators (those not 
consigning a horse or obtaining a buyers number) must stay in the seating area 
within the Horse Arena.  Please, NO EXCEPTIONS.  You MUST have a Buyer 

Number or be a Consignor to be in the Horse Barns.

ATTENTION 

**Don’t Miss** 
 

Friday Night
Full Sale Preview 

 

Followed by  
Entertainment

Call in for the  Dutch Cross Classic Christmas Sale
December 13th-14th, 2024

is 
September 30th at 4:00 pm. 

Stallion Presentation followed by Elite Trotting 
Mare Sale Friday the 13th 

Dutch Cross Sale Saturday the 14th



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 6

	 Horse Name		  Owned by		  Phone Number

A	 GT’s Jet			   Shady Lawn Stables	 (217) 218-9870

B	 Empire LDM		  Empire Partnership		 (260) 214-5995

C	 Odin			   Ray Yoder		  (574) 364-0623

D	 Nico JS			   Dennis Miller / Paul Hilty	 (574) 361-0371

E	 Sierra’s Powerstroke 5367	 Legacy Equine		  (765) 542-3001

F	 Chico Moderno		  Elmer Borntreger		  (715) 672-3437

F	 TVF Real Unique		  Jay & Mary Helmuth	 (260) 593-2075

G	 Jeffro			   Jeffro Partnership		  (260) 214-5995

H	 Hey You Know It		  Ray Yoder		  (574) 364-0623

J	 Won By Abe		  David Borntrager		  (217) 218-9870

K	 Talk Of The Town		  Orva Schlabach		  (574) 248-2026

L	 Rumer Has It		  Henry Stoltzfus / Mervin Fisher	 (812) 493-7862

M	 Jondersteen		  Elmer Eicher		  (260) 585-7887

N	 Allodon			   Larry Yoder		  (574) 642-3893

O	 Striking Lindsey		  Ray Yoder		  (574) 364-0623

P	 Spring Rock American Idol	 Marion Beechy		  (260) 977-0614

Q	 P.S. 20 Dolla Halla		  Brian Weaver		  (260) 585-7077

STALLION INDEX

Call in for the   
Dutch Cross Classic  

Christmas Sale
September 30th at 4:00 pm. 
December 13th-14th, 2024! 



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 7

Dondersteen
GT’s Trump
DHH Hellony

GT’s Jet
Manno

Hidalburga
DHH Cidalburga

A   GT’s Jet
Owned by:  Shady Lawn Stables 

12640 N CR 350 E Mattoon, IL 
Phone: (217) 218-9870 Reg # S-33307 

Black, Star, 4 Whites   Foaled April 17, 2021 
Very exciting, young stallion with genetics to be a super star!

Ganges
Dondersteen
DHH Sealarda

Empire LDM
Whiskie

Hallucinate
DHH x Hackney Canadian Goddess

B   Empire LDM
Owned by:  Empire Partnership 

1525 S 050 W Lagrange, IN 
Phone: (260) 214-5995 Reg # S-30790 

Dark Bay, Star, 3 Whites   Foaled April 13, 2019 
Standing at New Horizon Equine Center, 260-214-5995.



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 8

Jonker
Windfall

Odin

Whispering Hope

C   Odin
Owned by:  Ray Yoder 

65365 E County Line Road Millersburg, IN 
Phone: (574) 364-0623   

Black   Foaled  
Info day of sale.

Manno
Famous V
DHH

Nico JS
Wodka HBC

Dionne
DHH Renovo

D   Nico JS
Owned by:  Dennis Miller / Paul Hilty 

64445 CR 43 Goshen, IN 
Phone: (574) 361-0371 Reg # S-31696 
Bay, 4 Whites   Foaled April 26, 2018 

One offspring will be at the sale.



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 9

Nearly Perfect
Sierra Kosmos
STBD Sunkiss Bel

Sierra’s Powerstroke 5367
I’m Easy Goin’

Riverdream’s Roxy Remarc
Saddlebred Kinda Fancy

E   Sierra’s Powerstroke 
Owned by:  Legacy Equine 

11399 Swoveland Greensfork, IN 
Phone: (765) 542-3001 Reg # RS-31141 

Black, Star, Snip, LH Fetlock White    
Foaled May 21, 2015 

For shipped semen, call Hoosier Acre’s Equine at 765-914-2041.

Muscle Hill
Trixton
STBD Garland Lobell

Chico Moderno
Credit Winner

Abiona Hanover
STBD Valley Victor

F   Chico Moderno
Owned by:  Elmer Borntreger 

W3372 CR R Durand, WI 
Phone: (715) 672-3437 Reg # 2S387 

Black Bay, Star, LH White Sock   Foaled 3/28/18 
First foal crop coming in 2024. Presented by Superior Equine, 

574-248-2026.



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 10

Heartland Brass
Mystery Man

Vespyr Lynd
TVF Real Unique

Jonker
Melody Acres Han’s Lamoi

Ozomooi

F   TVF Real Unique
Owned by:  Jay & Mary Helmuth 

11473 N 225 W Rome City, IN 
Phone: (260) 593-2075 Reg # S-32982 

Black Bay, Strip, 3 Whites   Foaled April 26, 2021 
Long necked, long legged, athletic, young stallion that we are 

excited about.



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 11

Saffraan
Barno
DHH

Jeffro
Ganges

Cealarda W
DHH Sealarda

G   Jeffro
Owned by:  Jeffro Partnership 

1525 S 050 W Lagrange, IN 
Phone: (260) 214-5995 Reg # S-15010 

Liver Chestnut, Star, 3 Whites   Foaled March 26, 2014 
Standing at New Horizon Equine Center, 260-214-5995.

Muscle Hill
You Know You Do

Hey You Know It
Davanti

Gianna
Super Samantha

H   Hey You Know It
Owned by:  Ray Yoder 

65365 E County Line Road Millersburg, IN 
Phone: (574) 364-0623 Reg # 7W902 

Black   Foaled February 20, 2021 
Info day of sale.



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 12

Majesteit
Winston
DHH Nikita J

Won By Abe
Incredible Abe

Abby’s Queen
STBD Royal Celebrity

J   Won By Abe
Owned by:  David Borntrager 

3808 N 350th Rd Plymouth, IL 
Phone: (217) 218-9870 Reg # S-34960 

Black, Strip, 1 White Sock   Foaled May 12, 2021 
Beautiful, black crossbred stallion. Homozygous black or bay. 

Presented by Shady Lawn Stable.

Ozzy Ozzy
STBD

Talk Of The Town

Radian Twilight
ASB

K   Talk Of The Town
Owned by:  Orva Schlabach 

10941 N 650 W Milford, IN 
Phone: (574) 248-2026 Reg # Pending 

Black Bay   Foaled April 26, 2018 
Exciting outcross. USTA registered. Standing at Crossroads 

Equine.



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 13

Cizandro
Hiro T
ADHH Davona T

Rumor Has It
Ronaldo

Melody Acres In-Mazed
ADHH Melody Acres Elexus

L   Rumor Has It
Owned by:  Henry Stoltzfus / Mervin Fisher 

4406 W CR 1050 S Madison, WI 
Phone: (812) 493-7862 Reg # S-33133 

Bay, Strip, 2 Whites   Foaled April 23, 2021 
Beautiful young stallion. Standing to the public for the first time in 
2024. Service fee $1000. Managed & presented by Marex Equine.

Ganges
Dondersteen
DHH Sealarda

Jondersteen
Jonker

Pilane
Fitolane

M   Jondersteen
Owned by:  Elmer Eicher 
1500 S 050 W Lagrange, IN 

Phone: (260) 585-7887 Reg # S-14973 
Black   Foaled 2014 

Managed by and standing at Curveway Stables.



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 14

Ganges
Dondersteen
DHH Sealarda

Allodon
Alonzo

J&S Dora
DHH

N   Allodon
Owned by:  Larry Yoder 
68100 CR 43 Millersburg, IN 

Phone: (574) 642-3893 Reg # S-35678 
Black, Star, Pin Stripe, 3 Whites   Foaled May 18, 2021 

A young stallion making his first public appearance.



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 15

Striking Sahbra

Striking Lindsey
Balanced Image

Lindsey-Firey Image
Ramerizi

O   Striking Lindsey
Owned by:  Ray Yoder 

65365 E County Line Road Millersburg, IN 
Phone: (574) 364-0623 Reg # 4DP49 

Bay   Foaled April 18, 2006 
Info day of sale.

Majesteit
Winston
DHH Nikita J

Spring Rock American Idol
High Highness

RSWEETHOUROFPRAYER
STBD ISAWTHELIGHT

P   Spring Rock American Idol
Owned by:  Marion Beechy 

0720 S 500 W Lagrange, IN 
Phone: (260) 977-0614 Reg # S-18443 

Black, Strip, 4 Whites   Foaled March 26, 2016 
Stallion with a go forward attitude. Clocked at 27mph. 

Offspring are driving well. He will be selling in this sale.



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 16

Chocolatier
Newtown Choclatier

Vie Agra Works
P.S. 20 Dolla Halla

Hostline Dufus
Eden Lucilla

Q   P.S. 20 Dolla Halla
Owned by:  Brian Weaver 
60748 CR 39 Middlebury, IN 
Phone: (260) 585-7077 Reg #  

Dark Gray, 2 Whites   Foaled 3 year old 
ITPA registered. Sharp, young stallion. Drives like his pedigree. 

Service Fee $500.

Snack Bar

Two Concession Stands - Serving Hamburgers, Pork 
Burgers, Smoked Sausage and Hot Dogs, Chicken 
Sandwiches, Fish, Chicken Tenders, Pulled Pork 

Sandwiches, Barbecues, Pizza, Fries,  Salads & Soups, 
Chili, Ice Cream, Donuts, Candy, Popcorn, Soft Pretzels, 

Nachos & Cheese, Nacho Supreme, Cold Drinks, Coffee & 
Hot Chocolate, etc. 

  
Stop in and see what is on the menu that day!



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 17

Topeka Livestock Auction  Topeka Livestock Auction    
601 E Lake St. (PO Box 279) Topeka, IN 46571   

Phone (260) 593-2522 Fax (260) 593-2258  
AC31600016  office@topekalivestock.com  

www.topekalivestock.com 

Dutch Cross Committee Dutch Cross Committee   
James Yoder James Yoder (260) 499-1709  (260) 499-1709  Wayne Miller Wayne Miller (574) 773-7902 (574) 773-7902 

Glen Mast Glen Mast (260) 350-5860(260) 350-5860

Call-In September 30Call-In September 30thth, 2024 4:00 pm, 2024 4:00 pm  

(2(260) 593-2522 4 lines open 60) 593-2522 4 lines open 
  

Accepting limited amount of Standardbred Mares  Accepting limited amount of Standardbred Mares  
Stallion Presentation Friday night followed by Stallion Presentation Friday night followed by 

Auction of Standardbred Mares Auction of Standardbred Mares 
Saturday Crossbred Auction 8:30 amSaturday Crossbred Auction 8:30 am

DecemberDecember  
1313thth & 14 & 14thth  

 2024 2024  

Lot 4 Lot 4 
$25,500$25,500

Lot 185 Lot 185 
$20,500$20,500

December 2023 Top SellersDecember 2023 Top Sellers



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 18

#1 – Dream On Flash      
 
Consigned by: Yoder Brothers • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Strip, 2 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-34804 

Foaled:  April 12, 2021 
 

Remarks:  A sweet gelding that is ready for women and the miles.

Sir Koz

Dream On Koz

STBD Race Me Easter

Dream On Flash

Windfall

RM Hot Flash

DHH Ohernastraum

#2 – JSR Bonnie      
 
Consigned by: Devon & Dennis Schlabach • Dalton, WI 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Both Hind Legs to Coronet White 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-32425 

Foaled:  May 6, 2019 
 

Remarks:  Smaller mare with a big heart and a big motor. Drives up and on, sharp! First sale.

Dondersteen W

Lakestreet’s Dynamite

DHH Seline

JSR Bonnie

Duke’s Ranger

Duke’s Daughter

STBD Band Of Chips

#3 – Stoney Lane Rita      
 
Consigned by: Creekside Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Dark Bay 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-36041 

Foaled:  April 10, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Powerful mare. Wife drove all over. Personal horse.

JZ Bee J

GDH Harmonie

DHH Tiana

Stoney Lane Rita

SJ’s Double Take

Monkey Shine

STBD Silk Hill



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 19

#4 – Chuckie Chuckie      
 
Consigned by: JB Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay 
 

Gelding 
Reg # Pending 

Foaled:  May 15, 2018 
 

Remarks:  One cool dude. Always happy. Chancy show horse. Wow!

Taron

L.N.Z. Fantastical

DHH

Chuckie Chuckie

KG’s Warrior

Mourview

STBD Yankee Protouel

#5 – Bailey      
 
Consigned by: Arlin Miller • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, Pin Strip 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-33874 

Foaled:  May 22, 2020 
 

Remarks:  A surrey mare deluxe! She was my personal horse for a little over a year.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Bailey

Kadabra

Sarakadabra

STBD Muscles Yankee

#6 – Fantana Maid      
 
Consigned by: Luke Yutzy • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Brown, Small Star 
 

Mare 
Reg # 2E720 

Foaled:  March 8, 2007 
 

Remarks:  Should have Big Stick foal on side & in foal again by sale time!

Humorous Harry

STBD

Fantana Maid

Just Chill

Just Fancy

STBD Soul Flight



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 20

#7 – E.Z. Jeramia      
 
Consigned by: Aaron Yoder (Agent) • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Dark Bay, Star, RH White 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-31107 

Foaled:  June 26, 2019 
 

Remarks:  Family driver. Been there, done that.

Angus Hall

Wishes Hall

STBD

E.Z. Jeramia

Manno

Gonda

DHH Zilka V

#8 – LB Champion      
 
Consigned by: Kenny Graber • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-20792 

Foaled:  April 15, 2017 
 

Remarks:  Big surrey horse, good traveler & will take the miles. Serious road gear.

Whiskie

Grand Stand JW

DHH

LB Champion

Life Sign

Life Looks Good

STBD Mumas Good Looks

#9 – Melody Acres In-Mazed      
 
Consigned by: Henry & Alvin Stoltzfus • Madison, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, 4 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-14403 

Foaled:  March 25, 2013 
 

Remarks:  Quality broodmare. Solid, correct, long necked. She has been a buggy horse as well the 
last 2 years. TSS. Dam of the exciting young stallion Rumer Has It. Presented by Marex Equine.

Majesteit

Ronaldo

DHH Hilvesta

Melody Acres In-Mazed

Jonker

Melody Acres Elexus

DHH Ozomooi



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 21

#10 – Pleasant Grove Princess      
 
Consigned by: JB Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, 2 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-33720 

Foaled:  May 28, 2018 
 

Remarks:  Sweet as honey, the kind you sell to your neighbor. Prepped by Myron Miller, 260-350-
0909.

Sandor

Nel-Mar Hummer

DHH Clara

Pleasant Grove Princess

King Conch

Jodi

STBD

#11 – Gypsy Moon      
 
Consigned by: Orvan Yoder • Ligonier, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black 
 

Mare 
Reg # RM-34087 

Foaled:  March 30, 2013 
 

Remarks:  Fancy mare that’s fun to drive. Man or boy’s horse.

Sultan’s Santana

Gypsy Santana

ASB Kalarama’s Gypsy Lady

Gypsy Moon

Platinum Moon

Kalarama’s Moonglow

ASB Fortune

#12 – Plainview Acres Cowboy      
 
Consigned by: David Burkholder • Clymer, NY 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Strip, 1 White 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-32423 

Foaled:  May 8, 2018 
 

Remarks:  16.1 HH, TSS. Top driver & checks all the boxes! No apologies! Prepped by Shady 
Lane.

Majesteit

Winston

DHH Nikita J

Plainview Acres Cowboy

Deweycheatumnhowe

Your Call

STBD Conway Hall



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 22

#13 – Cody      
 
Consigned by: Jamar Slabach • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, Snip, 3 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # Pending 
Foaled:  2020 

 

Remarks:  Big, solid, surrey gelding that drives good and is ready for the miles. Will be registered 
by sale time.

Cayenne Turbo

STBD

Cody

EZ Warrior

REF Sabrina

DHH Nerina

#14 – Rosy Acres Nitro      
 
Consigned by: Lavon Miller • Ligonier, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Strip 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-20977 

Foaled:  June 2, 2018 
 

Remarks:  Nitro is good broke. Been a personal surrey horse the last couple years. Powerhouse! 
Wow! First sale. Prepped by Skyline Stables.

Maker’s Mark

Geronimus

DHH Wendie W

Rosy Acres Nitro

Dakota Spur

Yakety Spur

STBD Cumin

#15 – Rigs Rebel      
 
Consigned by: Ivan Miller • Millersburg, OH 

$___________

Markings: Chestnut, Irregular Stripe, 4 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # Pending 

Foaled:  April 17, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Has been in buggy for 8 months. Stands to hitch & at stop sign with a positive, likeable 
attitude.

Andover Hall

Big Rigs

STBD Philly At Bigs

Rigs Rebel

Orlando

Veasia

DHH Petrasia



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 23

#16 – Star      
 
Consigned by: Lester Steury • Grabill, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Strip, 4 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg #  

Foaled:  March 20, 2016 
 

Remarks:  Info day of sale.

Trone

DHH

Star

Albert

Beauty

DHH x STBD Crystal

#17 – Kardashian Sisu S      
 
Consigned by: Jeremy Beechy • Middlebury, IN 

$___________

Markings: Brown, Small Star 
 

Mare 
Reg # 6VC78 

Foaled:  May 18, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Big, stretchy surrey mare. Prepped by SNL Equine, 260-350-5813.

Muscle Hill

EL Titan

STBD Courtney Hall

Kardashian Sisu S

Donato Hanover

Marionette

STBD Candle Wick

#18 –       
 
Consigned by: Lamar Miller • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Strip, 4 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg #  

Foaled:  2020 
 

Remarks:  Buggy broke, TSS. Papers pending. Personal buggy mare.

Firestone

DHH

Incredible Abe

STBD



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 24

#19 –       
 
Consigned by: Joas Eash • Wolcottville, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, 2 Whites 
 

Stallion 
Reg # Pending 

Foaled:  May 30, 2024 
 

Remarks:  Very sharp yearling stud colt.

Dynamax

DHH

Guarding The Gold

STBD

#20 – ARS Duwin      
 
Consigned by: Joni Mast • Humboldt, IL 

$___________

Markings: Black, Star, White Socks Both Hinds above Fetlocks 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-31731 

Foaled:  April 22, 2019 
 

Remarks:  Buggy broke. TSS.

Winand

SCA Ky-Win

DHH NIA Dutch Darling

ARS Duwin

MR Lavec

Duval Diva

STBD Stormont Jazz

#21 – Jake      
 
Consigned by: Yoder Brother Stables • Bremen, IN 

$___________

Markings:  
 

Gelding 
Reg #  

Foaled:  2020 
 

Remarks:  Broke good, 100% TSS. May watch the odd stuff beside the road. Got some smoke. First 
sale.

DHH x STBD

Jake

DHH x Buggy Pony



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 25

#22 – HP Beckett      
 
Consigned by: Jay Yoder • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, LF White to Pastern, Both Hind Legs to Fetlock White 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-32636 

Foaled:  June 5, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Buggy horse deluxe. Broke.

Majesteit

Clearspring Gordy

DHH Crystal U

HP Beckett

Ideal Towne

Hopenpromises

STBD Britt’s Coleen

#23 – GS Sparkling Delight      
 
Consigned by: Gerald Shrock • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, Snip, 4 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-34065 

Foaled:  March 25, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Sparkle is a sweet little mare that is well broke and a blast to drive!

Barno

Jeffro

DHH Cealarda W

GS Sparkling Delight

Flamewalker

Lilly

DHH Cross Annabelle

#24 – Ellie      
 
Consigned by: Jesse Miller • Shipshewana, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay 
 

Mare 
Reg #  

Foaled:  April 10, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Chunky mare that was broke as a 3 year old. Not driven much until consignment. 
Prepped by Ervin Hershberger, 260-977-9095.

Dondersteen W

Isaiah

DHH Cross

Ellie

(DHH)

Julie

DHH Cross (STBD x Pony Cross)



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 26

#25 – Duber      
 
Consigned by: Lavern M. Steury • Spencerville, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Star, RF Ankle & Both Hind Ankles White 
 

Gelding 
Reg #  

Foaled:  April 16, 2019 
 

Remarks:  Big, solid gelding. Broke. Makes good time on the road.

Intiminator

50% DHH

Duber

Whiskie’s Rex

Judy

Jenny

#26 – Tilly’s Top Gun      
 
Consigned by: Lavon Lehman • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Chestnut, Stripe, 2 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-33863 

Foaled:  April 7, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Well broke, surrey horse deluxe.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Tilly’s Top Gun

Reedanns Top Gun

Tilly The Filly

Saddlebred Champagne Fizz

#27 – SBS Bulldog      
 
Consigned by: JB Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-35748  

Foaled: April 15, 2021   
 

Remarks:  Head full of brains, drives tops.

Dondersteen

Keystone Marlboro 

Angus Hall

SBS Bulldog

Winand

L.F. Dinah Might

Jonathon Lobell



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 27

#28 – MR’s Girl      
 
Consigned by: Merl Stoltzfus • Shipshewana, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black 
 

Mare 
Reg # RM-32932 

Foaled:  April 8, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Girl is a big, jet black, mare that is broke for the women. Prepped by Skyline Stables.

Chocolatier

Elcaballero

STBD

MR’s Girl

JZ Bee J

JR’s Carla

DHH x STBD I’m Too Cute

#29 – Diedra      
 
Consigned by: Dennis Helmuth • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, LH White 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-31208 

Foaled:  March 14, 2018 
 

Remarks:  This mare has drive & looks good while doing it. Women also drove this mare.

Dondersteen W

SL Legend

3/4 DHH x 1/4 STBD Veronica

Diedra

Banno

MC’s Stolen Beauty

DHH x STBD Pattee

#30 – Spring Rock American Idol      
 
Consigned by: Marion Beechy • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Strip, 4 Whites 
 

Stallion 
Reg # S-18443 

Foaled:  March 26, 2016 
 

Remarks:  Stallion with a go forward attitude. Clocked at 27mph. Offspring are driving well.

Majesteit

Winston

DHH Nikita J

Spring Rock American Idol

His Highness

RSWEETHOUROFPRAYER

STBD ISAWTHELIGHT



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 28

#31 – LB’s Little Dream      
 
Consigned by: Lavon Bontrager • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star 
 

Mare 
Reg # 0W416 

Foaled:  March 18, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Dream is good started to buggy. She is well broke & TSS. Prepped by SNL Equine.

MR Cantab

STBD

LB’s Little Dream

MR Vic

Yankee Monaco

STBD Armbro Mesquite

#32 – R S Nicely Don      
 
Consigned by: Marcus Miller • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, 2 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-31917 

Foaled:  March 23, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Serious driving gelding that’s good broke, the personal kind. Head set, speed & motion.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

R S Nicely Don

Broadway Hall

Wicked Nice

STBD Riverwind

#33 – Choka’s Babe      
 
Consigned by: John Glick • Mineral Point, WI 

$___________

Markings: Bay 
 

Mare 
Reg # RM-32381 

Foaled:  February 20, 2020 
 

Remarks:  TSS. Broke to the surrey. Stands to hitch. Been to town, church and out after dark. 
Prepped by Calvin Schlabach, 920-348-3196.

Chocolatier

Newtown Chocolatier

STBD Vie Agra Works

Choka’s Babe

Sandor

Woodside Acres Babe

DHH Melody Acres Henrietta



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 29

#34 – DFH Ovation      
 
Consigned by: Ron Egan (Agent: Ryan Raber) • Mackinac Island, MI 

$___________

Markings: Black 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-36202 

Foaled:  May 15, 2019 
 

Remarks:  Outstanding prospect. Well broke, ready for any discipline.

Periaptor

Exhalted Effect

Saddlebred Dear Heart BKO

DFH Ovation

Horal

Dejavu WH

DHH Kimberly

#35 – Goo Goo Cluster      
 
Consigned by: Luke Yutzy • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Crescent Shaped Star 
 

Mare 
Reg # 3J317 

Foaled:  May 29, 2011 
 

Remarks:  Bred to Dondersteen!

Chocolatier

STBD

Goo Goo Cluster

Pine Chip

Twigs

STBD Crowning Point

#36 – Kaptn Kortez      
 
Consigned by: Sam Mullet, Jr. • Fredericktown, OH 

$___________

Markings: Black, Star 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-34040 

Foaled:  April 18, 2018 
 

Remarks:  Kaptin is TSS. 100% in every way. A total blast!

Dondersteen W

Kedor

DHH 3-M-A’s Gerdina

Kaptn Kortez

Royal Ballad

Star

STBD (STBD)



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 30



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 31



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 32

#37 – SF Daisy’s Hotshot      
 
Consigned by: Creekside Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, RH White 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-34291 

Foaled:  May 25, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Broke really good. Buggy pony size. Fun & fancy.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

SF Daisy’s Hotshot

(Hackney)

SF Daisy

Hackney Pony (Shetland)

#38 – Victor’s Starburst      
 
Consigned by: Lamar Yutzy • Shipshewana, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, LH Pastern White w/ Dark Spots 
 

Mare 
Reg # 3NA84 

Foaled:  July 8, 2015 
 

Remarks:  Sharp mare, TSS.

Classic Photo

Sweeping Victory

STBD Enchanted Victory

Victor’s Starburst

Super Star Ranger

Starlight Grace

STBD Davita Hanover

#39 – Blue Donder      
 
Consigned by: John Miller • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, 2 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-33499 

Foaled:  May 11, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Personal type.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Blue Donder

Deep Blue

She’s Stellar

Saddlebred Stella Santana



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 33

#40 –  Logo   
 
Consigned by: JB Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, 2 Whites 
 

 
Reg # G-31657  

Foaled: April 16, 2018   
 

Remarks:  16.1 HH. Drives topes, built like a house. Speed, style & power.

Manno

Sandor

DHH Kelly

Logo

Dream Vacation

Chingy

STBD

#41 – MR Cory      
 
Consigned by: Yoder Brother Stables • Bremen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-36644 
Foaled:  2020 

 

Remarks:  Broke 100%. Solid gelding that drives with class.

MR Cantab

STBD

MR Cory

Saffraan

Cendie

DHH

#42 – Princess Storm      
 
Consigned by: Edward Ramer • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Dark Bay, 3 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-33564 

Foaled:  January 29, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Very well started for a three year old. Upheaded, powerful mare that loves her job.

Winston

Spring Rock Storm

DHH x STBD Sierra Kosmos

Princess Storm

Alonzo

DLM Midnight Gem

DHH x STBD Julep’s Chairpan



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 34

#43 – Dony’s Way      
 
Consigned by: Arlin Miller • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black Bay, LH & Ankle White 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-33101 

Foaled:  March 16, 2021 
 

Remarks:  This dude is for real! You don’t want to miss this kind! Wow, wow, wow!

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Dony’s Way

Broadway Hall

Wicked Nice

STBD Pine Chip

#44 – FLS Jazz      
 
Consigned by: Scenic Acres DHH • Millersburg, OH 

$___________

Markings: Dark Bay, Pin Strip, 3 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-34385 

Foaled:  July 20, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Jazz is a good driving gelding. TSS, buggy broke. The fun kind.

Graaf Kelly

Mcgraaf SE

DHH MRF Kaydrini

FLS Jazz

Striking Sahbra

Chase The Wind

STBD Wescott

#45 – Tucker      
 
Consigned by: Lyndon Miller • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black 
 

Gelding 
Reg #  

Foaled:  2021 
 

Remarks:  Good broke. Should be a woman’s horse in a couple of months.

Keystone Marlboro

Tucker

STBD



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 35

#46 – Agraaf      
 
Consigned by: Allen Imhoff • Argos, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Stripe, 4 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-17748 

Foaled:  April 13, 2016 
 

Remarks:  Good broke, not for women. Boy’s horse.

Manno

Graaf Kelly

DHH Wiskelly

Agraaf

Sierra Kosmos

Skittles Sprigs

STBD Vanessa’s Dream

#47 – Firestone T      
 
Consigned by: JB Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, 2 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-33842 

Foaled:  May 26, 2018 
 

Remarks:  One serious dude in harness. Good broke but sleeps with one eye open. Prepped by Slab 
Equine, 260-350-7140.

Cizandro

Hiro T

DHH Darona T

Firestone T

Sierra Bandit

Bridal And Bandit

STBD Hoist The Yankee

#48 – Winding Brook Hailey      
 
Consigned by: Earl Bontrager • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Star, Snip, LH Leg to Fetlock & Hock, Both Front Legs to Fetlock & 
Knee White 

Mare 
Reg # M-32738 

Foaled:  April 5, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Easy going mare! Don’t miss her!

Dondersteen W

G.T.’s Trump

DHH Hellony

Winding Brook Hailey

Sir William Robert

Ambitious Lady

Saddlebred Blind Ambition



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 36

#49 – Karla      
 
Consigned by: Leon Yoder • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, RH Leg to Pastern White 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-33500 

Foaled:  March 30, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Big, up headed surrey mare. Not far from being a women’s horse.

Billy Ray

Pine Tree Alley Oop

DHH x ASB Fisher’s Lucindra

Karla

Gillian DT

Korina

DHH x STBD Dance Fever

#50 – Miss Delightful      
 
Consigned by: Glen Bontrager • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black Bay 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-19900 

Foaled:  June 17, 2017 
 

Remarks:  Good broke. Is awake & ready to go when checked up.

Vaandrager

LNG’s Maverick

1/2 DHH Masterall

Miss Delightful

Whiskie

Whiskie’s Delight

1/2 DHH I Love You

#51 – Kelly’s Man      
 
Consigned by: Kyle Bontrager • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, Snip, 4 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-33269 

Foaled:  April 30, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Well started.

Manno

Graaf Kelly

DHH Wiskelly

Kelly’s Man

I Look Like My Mom

Jodi Banc

STBD Pine Chip



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 37

#52 – Truper      
 
Consigned by: Mark Miller • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-32519 

Foaled:  May 26, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Broke! With a little steam! Prepped by Arlin Miller.

Roy M

Winand

DHH Ina

Truper

Cornaro Dasolo Valley Victory

Oceana

STBD Red Hot And Blue

#53 – GDH Mariah      
 
Consigned by: Glen Miller / Kevin Bontrager • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-32442 

Foaled:  March 10, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Big, strong surrey mare that drives up and on and looks good doing it!

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

GDH Mariah

Armbro Tunnel

Mumbo Jumbo

STBD Master Willie

#54 – SCA Ikita      
 
Consigned by: Joe Kuhns • Bremen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Strip, 4 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-14012 

Foaled:  April 30, 2013 
 

Remarks:  Nice mare. In foal to Flex The Muscle.

Ulandro

Chironie

DHH Tonie

SCA Ikita

Wilfred

NIA Dutch Darling

DHH Zara



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 38

#55 – Dream Girl      
 
Consigned by: Marlin Hochstetler • Wolcottville, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, 4 White Socks 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-34145 

Foaled:  May 25, 2020 
 

Remarks:  A nice driving mare that’s been my personal horse for the last year. Prepped by Slab 
Equine, 260-350-7140.

Whiskie

Flamewalker

DHH Hillcroft Showbelle

Dream Girl

Patent Speed

STBD

#56 – Star      
 
Consigned by: John Bontrager • Ligonier, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, 4 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg #  

Foaled:  5 year old 
 

Remarks:  TSS. Drives with tight lines. She’s a little hot!

Morgan

Star

Hackney

#57 – MD’s Rhiana      
 
Consigned by: Loren Shrock • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black Bay, 3 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-32915 

Foaled:  June 6, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Well broke, TSS. She’s never lazy. A keen mare that’s fun to drive.

Jonker

C Donte

DHH Pauletta B

MD’s Rhiana

Harlem Superior

You Can Say That Again

ASB Main Flirt



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 39

#58 – Spruce Lawn Barbie      
 
Consigned by: JB Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-33997 

Foaled:  May 19, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Good started to the buggy. Prepped by Nate Yoder, 574-361-3046.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Spruce Lawn Barbie

Gypsy Santana

Gypsy’s Symbol

Saddlebred Shady Creek’s Symbol

#59 – Connie On The Go      
 
Consigned by: Gerald R. Miller • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Star, LH Pastern Black Spots 
 

Mare 
Reg # 75899 

Foaled:  May 13, 2018 
 

Remarks:  Big, powerful & good driving mare. 100% sound. Very sensible. In foal. Ready for the 
miles. Prepped by Christopher Miller.

Sportsmaster

STBD Kyra Revrac

Connie On The Go

Incredible Finale

STBD

#60 – Double Creek Vicky      
 
Consigned by: Jay Dee Lambright • Shipshewana, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black Bay, Star, Snip 
 

Mare 
Reg # Pending 

Foaled:  February 14, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Sharp 3 year old mare. Surrey type. Boy’s horse deluxe!

Conway Hall

Four Starz Robro

STBD

Double Creek Vicky

Victor

Darona Nacole

DHH



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 40

#61 – MVS Jailhouse Hobo      
 
Consigned by: Melvin Miller • Markesan, WI 

$___________

Markings: Dark Bay, 3 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-35325 

Foaled:  February 4, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Powerful driving gelding that will only get better. Broke, TSS. Prepped by Devon & 
Dennis Schlabach.

Dondersteen W

Jordansteen

DHH Werna

MVS Jailhouse Hobo

Jailhouse Jesse

Jesse Lou

STBD Oomph

#62 – Homestead Acres Wildflower      
 
Consigned by: Gerald R. Miller • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Both Hind Legs to Fetlock White 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-36458 

Foaled:  May 21, 2023 
 

Remarks:  Nice King James filly. Last of King James Colts! Very alert. Prepped by Christopher 
Miller.

DK’s King James

DHH

Homestead Acres Wildflower

Star

STBD

#63 – WES Stables Hailey      
 
Consigned by: Wayne Yoder • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Chestnut, White Hind Socks above Ankles, White LF Sock Leg to Ankle 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-18588 

Foaled:  May 10, 2016 
 

Remarks:  A big surrey horse deluxe. Been to town, church & out after dark. Ready for more miles. 
Prepped by New Horizon Equine Center, 260-214-5995.

Manno

Vaandrager

DHH Himone

WES Stables Hailey

Harlem’s Talent ED

Expose UR Time

ASB Sweet Nigh Of Love



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 41

#64 – Cloud Of Smoke      
 
Consigned by: Luke Yutzy • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Both Hind Legs to above Fetlock White, Both Front Legs to Coronet 
White 

Gelding 
Reg # S-33837 

Foaled:  May 1, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Young horse that’s ready for miles. Prepped by Kyle Bontrager, 260-215-1071.

Dondersteen W

King James

DHH Dancing Janne

Cloud Of Smoke

Jambalaya

Mersedes

DHH x STBD Flat Rock Amber

#65 – Rex      
 
Consigned by: Floyd Hochstetler • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Star, 1 White Ankle 
 

Gelding 
Reg #  

Foaled:  March 9, 2024 
 

Remarks:  A good broke, black gelding that is just the right size and has some speed.

Broadway Hall

Show Ticket

STBD Amity Winner

Rex

Alonzo

Rock Run River Jewel

3/4 DHH x 1/4 STBD Annie

#66 – Sunrises Rita      
 
Consigned by: Arlin & Glen Miller • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Small Star, 1 White Ankle 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-34819 

Foaled:  May 25, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Just a young three year old that’s broke for most women. Check her buggy horse 
pedigree.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Sunrises Rita

Royal Strength

Nicolette

STBD Glory Again



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 42

#67 – Chip      
 
Consigned by: Marion Beechy • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay 
 

Gelding 
Reg #  

Foaled:  May 1, 2019 
 

Remarks:  Peacock in harness. Young boy’s dream!

Muscle Massive

Ziggy

STBD THISWAYTHATWAY

Chip

Ace Of Diamonds

DHH x STBD

#68 – Skyline’s Little Princess      
 
Consigned by: Skyline Stables • Shipshewana, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, 2 Hinds White 
 

Mare 
Reg #  

Foaled:  May 18, 2018 
 

Remarks:  Princess is that perfect sized horse for women. She has been driven by the ladies the last 
couple of years. Broke!

Sandokan

Istachio

Utinkie V

Skyline’s Little Princess

Striking Sahbra

R Made Line

#69 – Regera MRX      
 
Consigned by: Henry & Alvin Stoltzfus • Madison, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Star, Snip, 1 White 
 

Mare 
Reg # RM-32985 

Foaled:  May 13, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Smaller mare with serious driving pedigree. Presented by Marex Equine.

Conway Hall

Spartan Halltheway

STBD Vega Blue Chip

Regera MRX

Dondersteen W

RMA’s Madonna

DHH JWP Miss Monicka



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 43

#70 – Sweet Miss       
 
Consigned by: Norman Yoder / K-E Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, 2 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-32277 

Foaled:  April 28, 2020 
 

Remarks:  TSS, broke, surrey mare. Absolutely beautiful, wow! Prepped by K-E Stables, 260-350-
9595.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Sweet Miss

Village Barrister

Chelsie Delight

STBD by Donerail

#71 –       
 
Consigned by: Alvin Beechy • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Snip, 4 Whites 
 

Stallion 
Reg #  

Foaled:  March 26, 2024 
 

Remarks:  Can be registered. Will make a handy sized horse.

Winston

Spring Rock American Idol

DHH x STBD RSWEETHOUROFPRAYER

Gambler

ANR’s Chrystal

DHH x STBD Beauty AB

#72 –   Friends And Enemies    
 
Consigned by: JB Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, 2 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # OWD93  

Foaled: May 17,2021   
 

Remarks:  Good broke surrey horse. Head full of brains.

Arch Angel

Arch Enemy

STBD Scramble Ranger

Friends And Enemies

Taron

Hill Top Angela

DHH LM’s Shining Star



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 44

#73 – SF Sierras Jetta      
 
Consigned by: Creekside Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, 2 Rear Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-31097 

Foaled:  April 23, 2018 
 

Remarks:  Broke, TSS. Been all over. Sharp as a tack.

Saffraan

Inspired Design

DHH Divandra

SF Sierras Jetta

Sierra Kosmos

Double A Sierra

STBD Double A Queen

#74 – Circle Lane Gracious      
 
Consigned by: Jacob Barkman • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Small Star, 3 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-18883 

Foaled:  May 11, 2011 
 

Remarks:  A beautiful mare with lots of drive. Should be in foal by sale time.

Nando

Weron

DHH Sjaronica

Circle Lane Gracious

It’s Hammertime

It’s Glori Time

ASB Glori Phi

#75 – Don’s Valentine      
 
Consigned by: Myron Miller • Ligonier, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, RH Pastern & LH White 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-33448 

Foaled:  February 14, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Well broke. Sharp mare. First sale.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Don’s Valentine

I Look Like My Mom

I Look Like Vada

STBD Vada Lite



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 45

#76 – Carson      
 
Consigned by: Luke Yutzy • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Brown 
 

Gelding 
Reg #  

Foaled:  5 year old 
 

Remarks:  Young horse that will make a family horse.

Warken For The Hall Of It

STBD

Carson

(DHH)

DHH x Pony (Pony)

#77 – Princess Paula DSF      
 
Consigned by: Danny Fry • Rome City, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Both Hind Legs to Pastern White 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-32622 

Foaled:  May 5, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Young mare that speaks for herself. Agent: Steven Miller, 260-499-3136 x5.

Apollo

Dominator AK

DHH Wilmore

Princess Paula DSF

Harlem Globetrotter

Kalarama’s Princess Tiana

Saddlebred Calaway’s Her Royal Highness

#78 – Bawling Acres Dream Glory      
 
Consigned by: Harley Beechy • Middlebury, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Strip, Both Hind to Fetlock White, RF to Coronet White 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-32976 

Foaled:  April 16, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Big surrey horse with some class. 15mph cruising speed. TSS.

EGF Durano

Black Raven

DHH X (STBD)

Bawling Acres Dream Glory

Dondersteen W

Donders Dream

DHH x STBD Waymars Trish



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 46

#79 – Double LL Fireball      
 
Consigned by: Lamar Miller • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, Snip, 2 Rear White Ankles 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-36629 

Foaled:  May 16, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Buggy broke, TSS. Been on 13 mile trips one way.

Keystone Marlboro

DHH x STBD

Double LL Fireball

Betty

DHH x STBD

#80 – SVS Korwin      
 
Consigned by: Joni Mast • Humboldt, IL 

$___________

Markings: Black Bay, Star, All Four Legs above Ankles White 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-18188 

Foaled:  April 13, 2016 
 

Remarks:  Info day of sale.

Roy M

Winand

DHH Ina

SVS Korwin

Sierra Kosmos

Kora’s Light

STBD Kora Queen

#81 – Diamond      
 
Consigned by: Lester Steury • Grabill, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Star, 4 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg #  

Foaled:  March 5, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Info day of sale.

US Marshall

STBD

Diamond

Trone

Star

DHH X STBD Beauty



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 47

#82 – PV Lorianna      
 
Consigned by: Elmer Eicher • Spencerville, IN 

$___________

Markings: Dark Bay, Star, 3 White Socks 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-31455  

Foaled:  May 15, 2018 
 

Remarks:  Good broke. Been on the buggy the last few years. Has a baby out of Hiro T that is 
selling with her.

Dondersteen W

Jondersteen

DHH Pilane

PV Lorianna

Egan

PV Lightning

DHH x Hackney Sweet Lady Liberty

#83 – Neely Hall      
 
Consigned by: John Glick • Mineral Point, WI 

$___________

Markings: Black, Strip, 2 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg #  

Foaled:  March 1, 2020 
 

Remarks:  100% broke in every way, TSS. The ultimate surrey horse. Loves his job. Prepped by 
Calvin Slabach, 920-348-3196.

Andover Hall

Neely Dunn

STBD Armbro Gaelic

Neely Hall

JZ Bee J

Rose

DHH x STBD (STBD)

#84 – Bell      
 
Consigned by: Ben Miller • Mt. Gilead, OH 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Strip, White Socks 
 

Mare 
Reg #  

Foaled:  June 7, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Big 3 year old. Been in buggy out after dark. This filly is absolutely broke. Powerful, 
TSS.

Conway Hall

Expressive Action

STBD Yetta’s Angel

Bell

Winner

Dutch Morning Glory

DHH Validate



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 48

#85 – Tail Gator      
 
Consigned by: Yoder Brothers • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black Bay, 1 White 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-30716 

Foaled:  May 11, 2019 
 

Remarks:  A serious dude that speaks for himself. Personal horse deluxe. TSS.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Tail Gator

Conway Hall

I’m The Early Bird

STBD You Quierro

#86 – Sandy Storm      
 
Consigned by: Edward Ramer • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-33565 

Foaled:  July 1, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Will have sixty days driving by sale time. Future surrey mare deluxe.

Winston

Spring Rock Storm

DHH x STBD Sierra Kosmos

Sandy Storm

Sandokan

Fishers Sabrina

DHH x STBD SJ’s Photo

#87 – ARS Powerball      
 
Consigned by: Simon Miller • Hastings, MI 

$___________

Markings: Black, Star, Snip 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-34006 

Foaled:  February 22, 2021 
 

Remarks:  16HH. Been to town, out after dark. Broke for women, enough steam for the men.

Majesteit

Clearspring Gordy

DHH Crystal U

ARS Powerball

Yankee Glide

Drunken Angel

STBD Stau by Conway Hall



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 49

#88 – Marcella ML      
 
Consigned by: Lyle Lambright • Shipshewana, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, White Hind Socks, 2 Ankles 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-17520 

Foaled:  April 30, 2015 
 

Remarks:  Info day of sale.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Marcella ML

Black Jack

Missy

STBD Andrea Seelster

#89 – Diamond      
 
Consigned by: Lavern M. Steury • Spencerville, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Star, 2 White Ankles 
 

Gelding 
Reg #  

Foaled:  April 6, 2018 
 

Remarks:  Broke. Makes good time on the road.

Dondersteen W

Scenic Acres Jet

50% DHH

Diamond

Zampa

Blue Creek Kara

50% DHH

#90 – Moon’s Reflection      
 
Consigned by: Orvan Yoder • Ligonier, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-34584  

Foaled:  February 19, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Young mare that’s good broke. Man or boy’s horse.

Cizandro

Hiro T

DHH Darona T

Moon’s Reflection

Gypsy Santana

Gypsy Moon

ASB Platinum Moon



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 50

#91 – DM’s Perlyn      
 
Consigned by: JB Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Star, Snip, 3 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-32725 

Foaled:  April 15, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Trots with the standardbreds. Broke. Prepped by K&E Stables, 260-350-9595.

Honeydon’t Hanover

Black Strapper

STBD Star Fedora

DM’s Perlyn

Nel-Mar Hummer

Timberviews Pearl

DHH M C Sapphire

#92 – Jezebel      
 
Consigned by: Arlin Miller • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, 2 Whites in Back 
 

Mare 
Reg # RM-34142 

Foaled:  June 19, 2021 
 

Remarks:  A good broke three year old that is hard, tough, and a little fancy.

Heartland Brass

Mystery Man LR

Hackney

Jezebel

Toronto

Isabelle

DHH Heartbreaker

#93 – Dyson ES      
 
Consigned by: Loren Shrock • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, 2 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-31884 

Foaled:  May 18, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Well broke. Stands to hitch & at corners. A dream to sit behind. Personal horse deluxe!

Dondersteen W

Smokehouse

DHH Soline

Dyson ES

Harlem’s Friendly Conversation

So To Speak

ASB With Grace



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 51

#94 – Spring Rock Donderstrike      
 
Consigned by: Devon & Dennis Schlabach • Dalton, WI 

$___________

Markings: Black Bay, Star, RH White to Fetlock 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-33128 

Foaled:  June 17, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Broke, TSS, powerful, speed!

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Spring Rock Donderstrike

Sierra Kosmos

Starburst Springs

STBD Vanessa’s Dream

#95 – DK’s Donover      
 
Consigned by: JB Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, 3 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-33994 

Foaled:  June 5, 2020 
 

Remarks:  16.1HH. The ultimate surrey horse or the next show horse, you decide! Prepped by 
Shady Lane Farms.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

DK’s Donover

Andover Hall

Dazzler Hanover

STBD Valley Victory

#96 – CR Adrenaline Rush      
 
Consigned by: Eldon Wagler • Washington, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, 2 Hinds White 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-33987 

Foaled:  April 7, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Been on 25 mile trips. Good traveler.

Dondersteen W

MVS Adrenaline Dream

1/2 DHH

CR Adrenaline Rush

Majesteits Glory

DS Stacey

1/2 DHH (STBD)



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 52

#97 – Chrome Master      
 
Consigned by: Marion Beechy • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Strip, 4 Whites 
 

Stallion 
Reg # S-36581 

Foaled:  April 1, 2023 
 

Remarks:  Good moving colt.

Winston

Spring Rock American Idol

DHH x STBD RSWEETHOUROFPRAYER

Chrome Master

Money Maker

AKS Maker’s Star

DHH x STBD Sterlings Star

#98 – Cam’s Juicy Lucey      
 
Consigned by: Sam Mullet, Jr. • Fredericktown, OH 

$___________

Markings: Black 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-32964 

Foaled:  March 27, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Lucey is TSS. Young mare that is getting herself together.

Dondersteen W

V&R Cameron

DHH JD’s Eunice

Cam’s Juicy Lucey

CH Great Day Cane The Son

Swing Of Thing

ASB

#99 – Kowboy’s Casanova      
 
Consigned by: Leon Hostetler / Myron Frey • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-32295 

Foaled:  May 30, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Casanova is good broke, TSS.  A long necked, pretty, saddlebred cross with a big trot.

Dondersteen W

Fisher’s Kowboy

DHH

Kowboy’s Casanova

Harlem Globetrotter

Kalarama’s Holly’s Choice UC

Saddlebred Heir’s Folly



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 53

#100 – Donna      
 
Consigned by: Dewayne Hostetler • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Dark Bay 
 

Mare 
Reg #  

Foaled:  June 21, 2020 
 

Remarks:  An exciting horse with a lot of potential. First sale.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Donna

Break The Bank K

Miss Buckeye Bling

STBD Jailhouse Jesse

#101 – Clearspring Dondermax      
 
Consigned by: John Glick • Mineral Point, WI 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, Strip, 2 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-15422 

Foaled:  June 4, 2012 
 

Remarks:  She has raised several nice foals. In foal for 2024 to the stallion, JG Talk Of The Town. 
For information call Wilbur, 608-444-6204.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Clearspring Dondermax

I Look Like My Mom

Spicy Looking

STBD Christina Freda

#102 – UR Color Blind      
 
Consigned by: Darrel Yoder • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Dark Chestnut, Strip, 3 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-12954 

Foaled:  May 4, 2012 
 

Remarks:  Twelve year old mare that wants to go forward. Personal horse for 6 years. She did well 
as a broodmare and had 3 foals for us.

Roy M

Alexander

DHH Marinette

UR Color Blind

Holly

STBD



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 54

#103 – ARS Mark      
 
Consigned by: Steven Fry • Nappanee, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Stripe, 4 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-33504 

Foaled:  April 11, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Broke & ready for the miles.

Clearspring Gordy

DHH

ARS Mark

My Royal Charm

Markova

Saddlebred Harlem Town

#104 – Furmon      
 
Consigned by: Creekside Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-35511 

Foaled:  June 7, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Sharp black gelding. Well broke. Prepped by Skyline Stables. First sale.

Bonanza

Firmenator

DHH Mendrini

Furmon

Ed’s Legacy

Donets Freedom

STBD Donet

#105 – ANR’s Bud      
 
Consigned by: Alvin Beechy • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black Bay, Stripe, 4 Whites 
 

Gelding 
Reg # S-34625 

Foaled:  May 10, 2022 
 

Remarks:  Will make that handy sized gelding.

Winston

Spring Rock American Idol

DHH x STBD RSWEETHOUROFPRAYER

ANR’s Bud

Ace Of Diamonds

Beauty AB

DHH x STBD Senior Rita Petrina



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 55

#106 – Perfectly Posh      
 
Consigned by: Luke Yutzy • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Dark Bay, 2 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-31897 

Foaled:  April 13, 2020 
 

Remarks:  Broke 100% absolutely the kind. Prepped by K-E Stables.

Vaandrager

Jaguar

DHH Himone

Perfectly Posh

Lindy Lane

Penny Lane

STBD CJ’s Yankee

#107 – Inah DT      
 
Consigned by: Earl Bontrager • Lagrange, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, Snip, Both Front Pasterns, LH Pastern, Sock RH above Fetlock 
White 

Mare 
Reg # M-20418 

Foaled:  April 27, 2013 
 

Remarks:  Fun mare that loves her job! See video and pictures on TLA’s Facebook page.

Manno

Vaandrager HBC

DHH Himone

Inah DT

Unbelievable

Bling-Bling

DHH Nicolina

#108 – Imhoff’s Stolen “Lucky” Photo      
 
Consigned by: Allen Imhoff • Argos, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Small Star, Pin Stripe, 2 Whites 
 

Stallion 
Reg #  

Foaled:  May 2, 2023 
 

Remarks:  A very alert, good moving colt.

Winston

So Far Lucky

DHH X (STBD)

Imhoff’s Stolen “Lucky” Photo

Banno

MC’s Stolen Beauty

DHH X STBD Pattee



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 56

#109 – Roxie      
 
Consigned by: Larry Yoder • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Star 
 

Mare 
Reg #  

Foaled:  3 year old 
 

Remarks:  Broke mare. Been in buggy. Prepped by Darrin Lehman, 574-229-1849.

Rex

3/4 STBD x 1/4 Saddlebred

Roxie

Miss Anita

DHH x Saddlebred

#110 – WA’s Chip Of A Lady      
 
Consigned by: Yoder Brothers • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, 1 White 
 

Mare 
Reg #   M-34951  

Foaled:  May 27, 2020 
 

Remarks:  A sweet mare that is broke. A personal mare (deluxe).

Dondersteen W

WA’s Rock Chip

DHH x STBD Hard Rock N Roll

WA’s Chip Of A Lady

Ulandro

Lady JPK

DHH x STBD CH Lucy

#111 – SCH Toreto      
 
Consigned by: Orva Schlabach • Milford, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black Bay, Star, Snip, LF & Both Hind Socks White Above Fetlocks 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-31789 

Foaled:  April 13, 2017 
 

Remarks:  Toreto is broke 100% in every way. My wife’s personal horse for 3 years. He was the 
2020 ADHHA Roadster to Bike Champion.

Brooklawn’s Cavalier

Toronto

DHH Elarda

SCH Toreto

Glory B River

Pretty Woman

STBD Garland Lobell



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 57

#112 – Horizon Wonder Women      
 
Consigned by: Galen Mast • Arcola, IL 

$___________

Markings: Dark Bay, RH to Fetlock White 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-33648 

Foaled:  May 5, 2019 
 

Remarks:  Buggy broke, TSS. A nice mare that is wide awake. My wife’s main horse for a year.

Ganges

Dondersteen W

DHH Sealarda

Horizon Wonder Women

Taron

Circle J Veronica

DHH x STBD Missy

#113 – NE Conner      
 
Consigned by: Glen Miller • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Star, RH Leg at Pastern & LH at Coronet White 
 

Gelding 
Reg # G-35078 

Foaled:   
 

Remarks:  Young gelding that’s got some drive! He’ll last you a life time! Really well broke.

Nando

Alonzo

DHH Ramona

NE Conner

Garland Lobell

Conway Hall

STBD Valley Victory

#114 – Renita BCE      
 
Consigned by: Kenny Graber • Millersburg, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Strip 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-33212 

Foaled:   
 

Remarks:  Big 3 year old mare. Ready for the miles. Good broke & good traveler.

Dondersteen W

MVA Habanero

DHH Rebar Acres Mariah

Renita BCE

Majesteit

Rebar Acres Marisa

DHH X STBD Missy



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 58

#115 – Steury’s Equine Krystal      
 
Consigned by: Wayne Miller / Yoder Bros • Grabill, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black, Small Star, LH Leg at Pastern White 
 

Mare 
Reg # RM-34848 

Foaled:  March 28, 2022 
 

Remarks:  Info day of sale.

Muscle Massive

US Marshall

Steury’s Equine Krystal

Doran

DHH x STBD

#116 – Star      
 
Consigned by: Jamar Slabach • Goshen, IN 

$___________

Markings: Chestnut, Star, Snip, 2 Hinds White 
 

Mare 
Reg # Pending 
Foaled:  2021 

 

Remarks:  16.1HH mare. She’s got a nice headset, a good trot, and she flat out loves her job. Will 
be registered by sale time.

Hard Rock N Roll

Mr. Hard Rock

STBD Balanced Image

Star

EZ Warrior

REF Sabrina

DHH Nerina

#117 – The Dancing Angel      
 
Consigned by: Henry & Alvin Stoltzfus • Madison, IN 

$___________

Markings: Bay, Star, 2 Whites 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-33061 

Foaled:  March 24, 2021 
 

Remarks:  Info day of sale.

Famous V

Lamborghini VSH

DHH x Saddlebred I’m An Angel Too

The Dancing Angel

Harlem Superior

Rocky Ridge’s Ladyburga

DHH x Saddlebred Idolburga



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 59

#118 – Monicas Warrior      
 
Consigned by: Martin Schlabach • Millersburg, OH 

$___________

Markings: Black, 1 White 
 

Gelding 
Reg # RS-32867 

Foaled:  June 18, 2019 
 

Remarks:  Well broke, drives like the pedigree. Personal horse last 2 years. Prepped by Miller 
Bros, 574-642-4000.

Chocolatier

Newtown Chocolatier

STBD Vie Agra Works

Monicas Warrior

Ulandro

Miss Monica

DHH x STBD Rebar Acres Matilda

#119 – Creekside Jolena      
 
Consigned by: Creekside Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black Bay 
 

Mare 
Reg # M-21087 

Foaled:  May 20, 2015 
 

Remarks:  Info day of sale.

Roy M

Winand

DHH Ina

Creekside Jolena

Panspacificflight

Vizion’s Dream

STBD Tinivizion

#120 – H&K’s Helen      
 
Consigned by: JB Stables • Topeka, IN 

$___________

Markings: Black Bay 

Mare 
Reg # M-33678  

Foaled:  April 16, 2020  
 

Remarks:  Good broke surrey mare. Prepped by Myron Miller, 260-350-0909.

Easter Deluxe

H&K’s  Durango

DHH X STBD Triple J’s Aleasha

H&K’s Helen

E.Z. Warrior

M.V.S. Miss Savage

DHH x STBD Jessie Lou



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 60



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 61



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 62

INDEX
Consigned By			   City State		 Lot Number
Barkman, Jacob			   Millersburg, IN		  74
Beechy, Alvin			   Lagrange, IN		  71,105
Beechy, Harley			   Middlebury, IN		  78
Beechy, Jeremy			   Middlebury, IN		  17
Beechy, Marion			   Lagrange, IN		  30,67,97
Bontrager, Earl			   Lagrange, IN		  48,107
Bontrager, Glen			   Topeka, IN		  50
Bontrager, John			   Ligonier, IN		  56
Bontrager, Kyle			   Millersburg, IN		  51
Bontrager, Lavon			   Lagrange, IN		  31
Burkholder, David			   Clymer, NY		  12
Creekside Stables			   Topeka, IN		  3,37,73,104,119
Eash, Joas			   Wolcottville, IN		  19
Egan, Ron (Agent: Ryan Raber)	 Mackinac Island, MI		  34
Eicher, Elmer			   Spencerville, IN		  82
Fry, Danny			   Rome City, IN		  77
Fry, Steven			   Nappanee, IN		  103
Glick, John			   Mineral Point, WI		  33,83,101
Graber, Kenny			   Millersburg, IN		  8,114
Helmuth, Dennis			   Topeka, IN		  29
Hochstetler, Floyd			   Goshen, IN		  65
Hochstetler, Marlin			   Wolcottville, IN		  55
Hostetler, Dewayne			  Topeka, IN		  100
Hostetler, Leon / Frey, Myron		 Topeka, IN		  99
Imhoff, Allen			   Argos, IN		 46,108
JB Stables			   Topeka, IN             4,10,27,40,47,58,72,91,95,120
Kuhns, Joe			   Bremen, IN		  54
Lambright, Jay Dee			  Shipshewana, IN		  60
Lambright, Lyle			   Shipshewana, IN		  88
Lehman, Lavon			   Topeka, IN		  26
Mast, Galen			   Arcola, IL		 112
Mast, Joni			   Humboldt, IL		  20,80
Miller, Arlin			   Goshen, IN		  5,43,92
Miller, Arlin & Glen			   Goshen, IN		  66
Miller, Ben			   Mt. Gilead, OH		  84
Miller, Gerald R.			   Millersburg, IN		  59,62
Miller, Glen			   Millersburg, IN		  113
Miller, Glen / Bontrager, Kevin	 Millersburg, IN		  53
Miller, Ivan			   Millersburg, OH		  15
Miller, Jesse			   Shipshewana, IN		  24
Miller, John			   Lagrange, IN		  39
Miller, Lamar			   Topeka, IN		  18,79
Miller, Lavon			   Ligonier, IN		  14
Miller, Lyndon			   Millersburg, IN		  45
Miller, Marcus			   Goshen, IN		  32



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 63

Miller, Mark			   Topeka, IN		  52
Miller, Melvin			   Markesan, WI		  61
Miller, Myron			   Ligonier, IN		  75
Miller, Simon			   Hastings, MI		  87
Mullet, Sam Jr.			   Fredericktown, OH		  36
Mullet, Sam Jr.			   Fredericktown, OH		  98
Ramer, Edward			   Goshen, IN		  42,86
Scenic Acres DHH			   Millersburg, OH		  44
Schlabach, Devon & Dennis		  Dalton, WI		  2,94
Schlabach, Martin			   Millersburg, OH		  118
Schlabach, Orva			   Milford, IN		  111
Shrock, Gerald			   Lagrange, IN		  23
Shrock, Loren			   Lagrange, IN		  57,93
Skyline Stables			   Shipshewana, IN		  68
Slabach, Jamar			   Goshen, IN		  13,116
Steury, Lavern M.			   Spencerville, IN		  25,89
Steury, Lavon			   Grabill, IN		  115
Steury, Lester			   Grabill, IN		  16,81
Stoltzfus, Henry & Alvin		  Madison, IN		  9,69,117
Stoltzfus, Merl			   Shipshewana, IN		  28
Wagler, Eldon			   Washington, IN		  96
Yoder Brother Stables		  Bremen, IN		  21,41
Yoder Brothers			   Goshen, IN		  1,85,110
Yoder, Aaron (Agent)		  Millersburg, IN		  7
Yoder, Darrel			   Lagrange, IN		  102
Yoder, Jay			   Topeka, IN		  22
Yoder, Larry			   Topeka, IN		  109
Yoder, Leon			   Goshen, IN		  49
Yoder, Norman / K-E Stables		  Topeka, IN		  70
Yoder, Orvan			   Ligonier, IN		  11,90
Yoder, Wayne			   Lagrange, IN		  63
Yutzy, Lamar			   Shipshewana, IN		  38
Yutzy, Luke			   Millersburg, IN		  6,35,64,76,106

Thank you to all of our consignors, buyers, 
bidders, advertisers, vendors & stallion 
presenters for being a part of the Dutch 

Cross Classic.  We appreciate your support 
and hope to see you in December!



Dutch Cross Classic  Page 64





To
p

ek
a 

Li
ve

st
oc

k 
A

u
ct

io
n

P.
O

. B
ox

 2
79

To
p

ek
a,

 IN
 4

65
71

To
p 

Se
ll

er
s

To
p 

Se
ll

er
s

Sp
ri

ng
 2

02
3

Sp
ri

ng
 2

02
3

$2
0,

50
0

$2
0,

50
0

$2
5,

50
0

$2
5,

50
0




